SCRAMBLE




Vic Vaughan (South-Western), Scramble Champion, closely followed by
Terry Cox, who is also one of the Centre’s Top Scramblers

R. Framton from Bridgwater in spectacular style on his Greeves

(Photo by L. W. Heath)

(Photo by L. W. Heath)

OFFICIALS.

Centre Stewards Messrs. J. T. Court

Clerk of Course
Secretary of Meeting ...
Starter
Announcer

Timekeepers

Lap Scorers

Machine Examiner

Pit Marshal

Chief Gate Stewards
Pit Stewards
Travelling Marshal
Flag Marshal .

Marshals, Gate Stewards, Programme
in the South Western Centre.

L. P. Jenkinson.
G. Picketts.

R. Lake.

J. T. Courtney.

ney, D. H. Jenkin, F. E. G. Vigers

F. Pidler, L. J. Partridge.
Mr. R. W. Fraser, Mrs. Baker,
Mrs. Picketts, Mrs. Mitchell,

E. V. Pratley.
A. G. Ackland.

W. R. Haydon, J. Kelly.
T. J. Street, W. R. Smale.

L. R. Smale.
G. Picketts.

Sellers — Members of the Clubs

Persons crossing the course or ignoring the Course Marshals,
do so at their own risk.

Spectators are forbidden in the Competitors’ Paddock.

Warning !

Motor Racing is dangerous ! !

You are present at this Meeting entirly at your own risk and your ticket is
issued subject to the condition that all persons having any connection with the
promotion and or the organisation and or conduct of the Meeting, including
the owners of the land and drivers and owners of the machines are absolved
from all liability in respect of injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you or
damage to your property, however caused.

LIST OF ENTRIES.

No. Name Club Home Town
1 J Burt Somerton EYetminster
2 D Williams  Somerton ETaunton
3 N Rayes Somerton Street
4 T Kessell Broadhembury St Austell
5 W Lomas Torridge Ivybridge
6 M BuckinghamCrediton Exeter
7 G Harding Somerton EFrome
8 W Stokes Crediton Exeter
9 N Bird Mortonhamps’d Bishopsteignton
10 D Rayner Bridgwater Bridgwater
Il M Wyatt Torridge Taunton
12 T Haines WEMC Plymouth
13 J Trippick Somerton Taunton
14 K Fisher Somerton Bridgwater
15 E Ridley Somerton Bath
16 D Lloyd Devonport Liskeard
17 T Rowsell Otter Vale EBridgwater
18 M Ward Torridge Basingstoke
19 B Slee Devonport ETorpoint
20 1 McAuley WEMC Newton Abbot
21 W Harrison  Torridge Callington
22 J Hambidge Somerton Yeovil
23 M McNamara Torridge Saltash
24 J Vinnicombe Otter Vale Ottery St Mary
25 V Vaughan  Somerton ETaunton

Machines
Bultaco
Greeves 250
Triumph 499
Matchless 250
Greeves 250
Tribsa 500
Wasp 500
Pacemaker 498
Greeves 250

Metisse 498
Cotton 250
Triumph 500
Tribsa 500
BSA 441
Cotton 250
Metisse 500
Metisse 498

Met” 498 Gre’246

Tribsa 500
Greeves 250
Tribsa 500
Bultaco 250
Tri’ 500 G’s 250
BSA 499




Name

M Osborne
M Perkins
R Hooper
R Baker

J Trible

D Churchill
F McAuley
M Hann

V Burch

J Cording
S Hooper
K Steer

H Hunt

W Boyce

K Mower
G Gwillam
A Roissetter
C Morgan
A Mullett
B Webb

A Prynne
D Cockram
R Smith

M Freind
T Cox

M Broad

B Turner

J Williams
G Foot

D Coombes
R Squire

M Squire

B Sandick
R Neale

R Jury

G Stacey

A Beale

B Sharman
J Parsons
K Jury

J Gubb

R Thorn

E Griffin

J. Edwards
G Coombes

- C Payne

B Trott

R Moore

E Hancock
R. Brown
M Newman
I Heard

Club
Otter Vale
Torridge
Chard
Otter Vale
Somerton
Somerton
WEMC
Somerton
Somerton
Broadhembury
Chard
Dartmouth
Bridgwater
Crediton
Somerton
Torridge
Devonport
Otter Vale
+Yeo Vale
Crediton
Dartmouth
WEMC
Devonport
Torridge
Somerton
Dartmouth
Otter Vale
Dartmouth
Somerton
Otter Vale
Crediton
Crediton
Devonport
Dartmouth
WEMC
Taunton
Chard
Bridgwater
Otter Vale
WEMC
Tiverton
Crediton
Yeo Vale
WEMC
Yeo Vale
Taunton
Somerton
Yeo Vale
Torridge
Otter Vale
Dartmouth
Torridge

X Home Town
Truro
ENewton Abbot
Evershot
EHoniton
EHolsworthy -
Sherborne
Torquay
Sherborne
Yeovil
Taunton
Evershot
Ivybridge
East Brent
Exeter

Machines

Dot 250

Metisse 497
Greeves 250

,, Bultaco250

Tribsa 500
Greeves 250
Tribsa 500
Greeves 250

BSA 250
Greeves 250
BSA 500
Metisse 500
Mabsa 498

Burnham-on-SeaGreeves 246

Plymouth
Plymouth
Bournemouth
Stalbridge
ELiskeard
St Austell
Newton Abbot
Plymouth
Barnstaple
ESomerton
St Austell
Honiton
Kingsbridge
EBridport
Axminster
EExeter
Exeter
Tavistock
Dartmouth
Okehampton
Taunton
Truro
Bridgwater
Taunton
Okehampton
Tiverton
EExeter
Taunton
Fxeter
EBridgwater
Taunton
Taunton
Axminster
Barnstaple
Exeter
Brixham
ENortham

Triumph 500
T'h 500 G’s 250
CMS 500
Metisse 498
Triumph 500
Greeves 250
BSA 350
Greeves 250
BSA 500
Metisse 500
BSA 500
Metisse 500
JWS 650
BSA 441
Tribsa 500
Triumph 500
Tribsa 500
Greeves 250

Bultaco 250
Greeves 250

Dot 250

BSA 500

Dot 250

Bultaco, Met’250
Tribsa 500
Greeves 250

Sprite 500
Bultaco 250
Cotton 250
Tribsa 500
Tribsa 650
Metisse 500
Tribsa 500
Tribsa 500
Greeves 240

38
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
109
110
111
114
118
119
129
130
132
135
138
139
140
141
142
143
150
158
159
171

172

Name
A Muxworthy
R. Kallaway
V Hiscock
R Goss
G Newbery
S Holland
A Doddridge
C Griflin
J Rossiter
K Wills
J Life
W Life
N Rogers
DD Barnes
D Richards
R Heaman
J Griftin
B Chidley
D White
A Philp
C James
R Hayes
M Ingram
I Robinson
J Pym
M Ley
G Winsor
R Slade
V Chappell
M Smale
D Jenkinson
P Candy
P Chislett
D Small
J Spence
R Stephens
R Northey
H Prouse
B Miller
G Wood
R Wood
R Jordan
R Eavis
R Morigan
R Leney
T Edwards
F Furlong
R Winsor

Club X Home Town
South Molton Barnstaple
Broadhembury Cullompton
Torridge Christchurch
Dartmouth Plymouth
Yeo Vale Crewkerne
Somerton Yeovil
Dartmouth Plymouth
Yeo Vale Silverton
Dartmouth Kingsbridge
Crediton Exeter
WEMC Totnes
Dartmouth Totnes
Dartmouth Brixham
Otter Vale EWashford
Broadhembury Taunton
Broadhembury Cullompton
Yeo Vale Frome
Otter Vale Axminster
Otter Vale Axminster
Dartmouth St Austell
Otter Vale Exeter
Broadhembury Taunton
Chard Hythe
Otter Vale Aldershot
Taunton Chard
South Molton  Barnstaple
Crediton Chulmleigh
I'xmoor Minehead
Broadhembury Taunton
Torridge Liskeard
Torridge Shebbear
Otter Vale Poole
Otter Vale Poole
Somerton Street

WEMC
Yeo Vale

Torquay
Corfe Mullen

Otter Vale Falmouth
Crediton Crediton
Yeo Vale Somerton
WEMC Buckfastleigh
WEMC Totnes
Somerton EFrome

Yeo Vale EStalbridge

Taunton
Tiverton
Broadhembury
Yeo Vale
Crediton

Taunton
Glastonbury
Cullompton
Sherborne
Chulmleigh

X Grading E Expert

Machines
AJS 500
Sprite 250
Sprite 500
Greeves 249
BSA 500
Triumph 500
BSA 650
Triumph 500
BSA 500
Tribsa 500
Greeves 250

Matchl;:’ss 500
Greeves 250

b ]

Bultaco 240
BSA 500
Greeves 250
Cotton 250
Greeves 250

Metisse 500
James 247
Cotton 246
Cotton 250
Tri’a 500 M’ 250
Dot 250

Bultaco 250
Triumph 498
MGN Special500
PCS 498

Matchless 500
Tri’a500 BSA250
Greeves 240
Metisse 250
Tribsa 500

G’s 246 AJS 500
Metisse 500

Wasp 500
Greeves 248
Tribsa 500
Metisse 498

G’s 250, C’'n500
Greeves 250
Bultaco 250



Event 1 Ist Inter Club Team Race Laps 8

Taunton Juniors Dartmouth Juniors Crediton Juniors - - . P ) , /
61 G Starey g4 A Doddridge 172 R Winsor EVENT 2 UNLIMITED (excluding Team Members) Laps® 4’
102 J Pym 88 I Life 8 W Stokes  Heat I 3 Laps
Yeo Vale Jypigrs Otler-Vc”() Experts Yeo Vale Experts o & aps
139 B Miller ®"=* 29 R Baker 143 R Eavis 2 D Williams 21 W Harrison 41 G Gwillam
171 F Furlong 91 DyRarnes 94 J Griffin 4 T Kessell 26 M Osborne 43 C Morgan
Bridewat iron. Expert Torridee Juniors 6 M Buckingham28 R Hooper 44 A Mullett
10 D Rayner 56 RSquie .11 M Wyatt 9 N Bird 31 D Churchill 46 A Prynne
R Frampton 42 & ; 23 M McNamara 12T Haines 32 F McAuley 47 D Cockram
B . ) - 13 J Trippick 35 J Cording 48 R Smith
roadhembury Juniors  Otter Vale Juniors W.E.M.C. 14 K Fisher 36 S Hooper 49 M Freind
79 R Kallaway 24 ] Vinnicombe 69 J. Edwards , 15 E Ridle 7 K Steer 5] M Broad
92 D Richards 98 M James 65 K Jury ‘ = y ’
‘ 16 D Lloyd 39 W Boyce 54 G Foot
Somerton Experts Torridge Experts Somerton Juniors 20 1 McAuley 40 K Mower 55 D Coombes
25 'V Vaughan 1 J Burt 3 N Rayes 58 B Sandick 59 R Neale 60 R Jury
30 J Trible 27 M Perkins 83 S Holland b2
| 1.2 2331 sl sFL 6l 1.26 82!
[ie ol b4 SO B 7. C R B b (e /oy 8......
9 i 10 Il 2o 13 o 14 o 15 | 0.7 10!l 154 %0 3o 1415
Event 3 2nd Inter Club Team Race 8 Laps
Taunton Juniors  Broadhembury Juniors — Otter Vale Experts
150 R Morgan 110 V=Ctrappett¢dX 52 B Turner Heat 2 3 Laps
71 C Payne 159 T Edwards 17 T Rowsell e 2
Yeo Vale Juniors Dartmouth Juniors Crediton Experts 62 A Beale 87 K Wills 118 P Qapdy o ‘? 2 |
68 E Griffin 86 J Rossiter 45 B Webb : 64 J Parsons 89 W Life 119 P Chislett
34 V Burch 53 J Williams 85~ R—Frornl Wt\ - 66 J Gubb 90 N Rogers 129 D Small
Bridiwater Riemerion Jenard Sistitarrgii J ‘,.0” ‘ 72 B Trott 93 R Heaman 130 J Spence
Bridgwater Somerton Experts omerton Junior: 73 R Moore 97 A Philp 132 R Stephens
D Frampton 50 T Cox 22 J Hambidge 1 o ke , ; :
AR ) 74 E Hancock 99 R Hayes 135 R Northey
63 B Sharman 142 R Jordan 33 M Hann ‘ .
38 H Hunt Res 7 G Harding Res. 40 K Mower Res 70 0 Mpmain) WUNNE HoEbon il 0t L ion
- : ERSFS e * 78 A Muxworthy 101 F Robinson 140 G Wood
Otter Vale Juniors Yeo Vale Experts W.EM.C. 80 V Hiscock 103 M Ley 141 R Wood
95 D Chidley 82 G Newbery 32 F McAuley 81 R Goss 109 R Slade 158 R Leney
96 D White 70 G Coombes 130 J Spence 85  C Griffin 114 D Jenkinson 69 J Edwards
Crediton Juniors Torridge Juniors Torridge Experts
104 G Winsor 5 W Lomas 77 F Heard
5 W Sam i Mmae 19 Bl 32213551095 TH 80 598 11008118
- - - SN Bt B Fina s Bruosa s 073 1095 111001278 1375 14..... 15......
. O—— [0 [ —— [ F—. |2 ) JZ — 18 e v -7 ; ! -~
E; = b INAL 1.4..2..4.. 3009413285 675. 18 F.
1\2:;; Winning Team le/ 230 35 4/41 [/ & lz 4 : 1 325’9 1635- 773 2
Runners Up L s D v 3o 4...... '




0% EVENT 5. OVER 325 c.c. 8 LAPS
EVENT 4 UP TO 325 c.c. 4‘5 LAPS
Heat | 3 Laps Hear ! 3 Lops
r ' 3 N Rayes 20 I McAuley 43 C Morgan
L L R T «f 4 TKessell 22 J Hambidge 44 A Mullett
Sl B R O By i 6 M Buckingham24 ] Vinnicombe 45 B Webb
s W Lesse 9 RH(')pper 58 B Sandick 7 G Harding 25 V Vaughan 47 D Cockram
e 29 RBaker 59 R Neale 8 W Stokes 27 M Perkins 49 M Freind
9 N Bird 31 D Churchill 60 R Jury Il M Wyatt 30 J Trible * 50 T Cox
10 D Rayner 33 M Hann 61 G Stacey 13 J Trippick 32 F McAuley 51 M Broad
12T Haines 34V Burch 62 A Beale 14 K Fisher 37 K Steer 52 B Turner
16 D ‘Lloyd 35 J Cording 64 J Parsons 15 E Ridley 38 H Hunt 53 J Williams
o L. oo S HdiERR BE Kby 17 T Rowsell 39 W Boyce 54 G Foot
arcison 40 K Mower I8 M Ward 41 G Gwillam 55 D Coombes
23 M McNamara 42 A Roissetter 19 BSlee 42 A Roissetter
b« B acinn Booinoee Boomns Foneon Bionns Tovnome G Bt | Bt B, o s Focils B Teiscs s Brseris
Boe e BB Bl 12. e 3. 14 150 9 . 10 Il 12 o 13 14 150
Heat 2 3 Laps Heat 23 Laps
67 R Thorn 92 D Richards 109 R Slade 56 R Squire 84 A Doddridge 129 D Small
68 E Griffin 93 R Heaman 110 V Chappell 57 M Squire 85 C Griffin 130 J Spence
70 G Coombes 94 J Griffin 130 J Spence ( 63 B Sharman 86 J Rossiter 138 H Prouse
71 C Payne 96 D White 132 R Stephens 72 B Trott §7 K Wills 139 B Miller
77k Heard 97 A Philp 135 R Northey N, 99;) & gﬁ%elgs 111? gvvggg A
R T 75 R Brown 100 M Ingram 142 R Jordan
¢ 0S8 S % avis
88 J Lifess 102 ) Py([)nmson 150 T Edl\:/:rds ‘ 76 M Newman 104 G Winsor 150 R Morgan
89 W Life 103 M Ley 171 F Furloné | 78 A Muxworthy 111 M Smale 158 R Leney
91 D Barnes 104 G Winsor 172 R Winsor | 29 éi'scﬁky ‘l‘I‘; g é?“é‘yﬂs"" 159 T Edwards
2 ewber n
|‘ 83 S Holland 119 P Chislett
[ p— i K JHp—— C: g o [ T— T v 50 8. s {

rivar 143:77:29419% 132,597 885 68




Event 6 UNLIMITED LAPS & Z%

List as entries |

143277 309 450 5109 6 lll. 182 ¢ O

EVENT 7 EXPERTS & JUNIORS HANDICAP RACE éLAPS )

List as entries

Ralph Eavis from Stalbridg

(Photo by Fred Browning)

T
L

Reg Squires from Crediton, seen most week-ends competing in Centre Events
(Photo by L. W. Heath) l (Photo by Fred Browning)



RACING NEWS

BRITAIN'S BEST MOTOR CYCLE PAPER




